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Michigan: Night Comparison 

HOT0-1 

~ Tho purpote of this memOl'llldum ls to ioolie an Interim A~ for the optio,,.al Ute 

the C1euviow foat fotpotitm cootn>t lepds oa guide sips. 

Rcscucli oa tbe Clca,yi,;w fOClt: The Clearview foot..,. developed throup a cleadc of rcscac 
rtartiat in the catly 1990s. T1w, goal of tic Clearview font wu to.,...._ lep,ilKy and rcduc,: 
laalm,a of~way sip lepdi in comparioo,i to tut ofSlllrldad Hlglr,,ay S'lllt (SHS) 
A\,1ial>etl (Hlpway Gotbic .,.t). T1lis rcoau-c\ cloYaopment effort ,eoulted in &naJ de-.,, ol 

'-i-~ 
~ 

Clearview font letters were 
developed specifically to : 

• Accommodate the needs of older drivers 
- without increasing the capital 1~:ttr:r height ancl the 

overall length and height of word messc1ges 

• Improve word pattern recogni tion 
- by using mixed case words r_; f ,rr1 s;.1mf:: size 

composed of lower case lelters 

• Improve the speed and accu racy of 
destination recognition and t11e legibility 
distance of word rnessages 

• Control or minimize the halation of words with 
reduced contrast sensitivity. 
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Fluorescent Yellow Sheeting 
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Brighter and \l ore Visib le 

~.! .. Place signals on far side 
~ of intersection 

Box span : std practice in 13 state DOTs 

- .. .., -
Place Signal Heads 
Where Motorists 

Will See Them 

1:; ... ~ •.- Minimize vertical angle 
W at stop bar 

Diagonal span : std practice in 5 state DOTs 
Creates high vertical angle 

,·,,: - - Place signals on far side 
~ of intersection 
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Best Practices from Around the World 

Road and Intersection 
Design 

Safer, Less Complex 
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~ Separate the right turn traffic 

..... , :a.:; :::::. --~--- -" - . :.ftl - I\ icl, ,houl,lu ' ,. ,.....,.._ . ' --
~(:~~ ,~ .,: .,:1116;,.,~' :: 

t Hi~ lil 111111 "'""' 

) . 

,-• 7,,._, ... •'f!,l-,. - - - ,,,.,_·::::. __ ,,_,~•_,;, _ _.-,.., -~,,,,.,_ -_. ,, ', - - ,: < ,:-,:, ,,•,_ 'a'•'. 

,'Ji)'& / "'i,~i~~~ Michigan DOT 
rAuskegon TSC 

mainline, then slow and make easy tum 

~ 

Improve Sight 
Distance for the 

Left Turn 
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Presentation Modules 











Contacts - Elderly Mobility Best Practices 
Design and Operational Roadway Improvements 

John Abraham, NACEM Presentation 
Detroit, Michigan - Sep 2004 

Alabama 
Linda Guin 
FHWA 
334 223-7377 
Linda. Guin@fhwa.dot.gov 

Arizona 
Jennifer Brown 
FHWA 
602 379-3645 
Jennifer.Brown@fhwa.dot.gov 

Phoenix 
Mike Cynecki 
602 262-721 7 
mike.cynecki@phoenix.gov 

Tucson 
Richard Nassi 
520 791-4259 
Richard.nassi@tucsonaz.gov 

California 
James Elgin 
Caltrans 
530 225-3152 
jim elgin@dot.ca.gov 

Irvine 
Xx 
Xx 
xx 

Florida 
Mark Wilson 
Florida DOT 
850 414-4868 
mark. Wi 1 son@dot.state. fl. us 

Clearwater 
Ken Sides 
727 562-4 792 
ksides@clearwater-fl.com 

Georgia 
Dana Robbins 
FHWA 
404 562-3642 
Dana.Robbins@fhwa.dot.gov 

Gwinnett County 
Martin Bretherton 
770 882-7412 
brethema@co. gwinnett. ga. us 

Illinois 
Mike Staggs 
FHWA 
217 492-4630 
Mike. Staggs@fhwa .dot. gov 

Iowa 
Tom Welch 
Iowa DOT 
515 239-1267 
tom.welch@dot.state.ia.us 

Kansas 
Bob Alva 
FHWA 
785 267-7286 
Robert.Alva@fhwa.dot.gov 

Louisiana 
John Broemmelsiek 
FHWA 
225-757-7614 
J ohn.Broemmelsiek@fhwa.dot.gov 

Maryland 
Mike Niederhauser 
Maryland DOT 
410 787-5813 
mni ederhauser@sha. state .md. us 



Massachusetts 

Cambridge 
Jeff Parenti 
617 349-4715 
jparenti@cambridgema.gov 

Michigan 
Dave Morena 
FHWA 
517 702-1836 
David .Morena@fhwa.dot.gov 

Farmington Hills 
Kevin McCarthy 
248 871-2570 
KMcCarthy@ci.farmington-hills.mi.us 

Ingham County 
Dave Sonnenberg 
517 676-9722 
DAVES@inghamcrc.org 

Lansing 
Andrew Kilpatrick 
517 483-424 7 
akilpatr@ci.lansing.mi.us 

Troy 
John Abraham 
248 524-3379 
abrahamjk@ci.troy.mi.us 

Mississippi 
Teresa Pace 
FHWA 
601 965-4220 
Teresa.Pace@fhwa.dot.gov 

Missouri 

Kansas City 
SamAkula 
816 513-9339 
Sam Akula@kcmo.org 

Nebraska 
John Perry 
FHWA 
402 437-5974 

John.J.Perry@fhwa.dot.gov 
Nevada 

Las Vegas 
Mike Jans sen 
702 229-4866 
mjanssen@ci.las-vegas.nv.us 

New Hampshire 
Martin Calawa 
FHWA 
603 228-3057, X 108 
Martin.Calawa@fhwa.dot.gov 

New York 
Emmett McDevitt 
FHWA 
518 431-4125, X 231 
Emmett.McDevitt@fhwa.dot.gov 

North Carolina 
Chris Howard 
North Carolina DOT 
919 250-4151 
cbhoward@dot.state.nc.us 

North Dakota 
Steve Busek 
FHWA 
701 250-4343, X 112 
Steven.Busek@fhwa.dot.gov 

Ohio 
Joe Glinski 
FHWA 
614 280-6844 
Joseph.GI inski@fhwa.dot.gov 

Oregon 
Xxx 
Oregon DOT 
Xx 
Xx 

Pennsylvania 
Art Breneman 
Pennsylvania DOT 
717 787-3620 
abreneman@state.pa.us 



Texas 
Brian Stanford 
Texas DOT 
512 416-3 122 
bstanfo@dot.state.tx.us 

Virginia 
Mark Hagen 
Virginia DOT 
703 383-2872 
xx 

Wisconsin 
Deborah Kozol 
Wisconsin DOT 
608 266-5096 
Deborah.kozol@dot.state.wi.us 
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